BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Pla nt Series
SECTION 529-205-148
Issue - 1, December 1968
AT & TCo Specia l
TELEPHONE SETS-596E
IDENTIFICATION , INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS , AND MAINTENANCE
NEON LAMP
ASSEMBLY
( RINGER
SUPPLEMENT )
95C APPARATUS
Fig. 1-596E Telephone Set
1. GENERAL
1.01 Installation of the 596E telephone set (Fig. 1)
is intended solely for use with specially
engineered lines-not for general telephone use.
1.02 This is a desk-type manual telephone set
intended for use in the Command Post
Alerting Network (COPAN). It is available m
yellow (-56) and light gray (-61) only.
2 . IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 596E-*
(a) Replaceable Common Components
• Blank, Apparatus, 95C-*
• Capacitor, 548A
• Cord, Mounting, DlOP-*
• P -12E966 Numb er Card (shipp ed loose)
• P-25E761 Lam p Cap Asse mbly
• P- 25E762 Lamp Socket Assembl y
• P-80El * Housing Assembly
• Lamp, NE51 t
• Rin ger , C4A
• Set , Hand, G5RR- '•'
* Add appropriate color suffi x
t May be obtained from General Electric Corp.
DESIGN FEATURES
• Manu al set
• 2- or 4-Wir e
• Manual 4-step rmg er volum e control
• Neon lamp equipped, rin ger suppl ement
• Push-To-Talk handset
APPLICATION
• Command Post Alerting Network (COPA N)
3. INSTALLATION
(a) Planning
• Consider safety for yours elf, custom er, and
maint enance personnel
• Location-d esk, tabl e, console , etc.
• Space requi re ment s
© Ameri can Telephon e an d T eleg rap h Com pany , 1968
Prin te d in U.S .A. Page 1
SECTION 529-205-148
• Distance between associated apparatus or
equipment
• User convenience
• Genera l appearance of installation
(b) Installing
• Install sets m accordance with standard
installation procedures
4 . CONNECTION INDEX
• No changes in wiring other than those n .specified in this section shall be made.
Page 2
Fig. 2-596E Telephone Set, Connect ions
5. MAINTENANCE
(a) These sets are maintain ed in accordance with
standard procedur es for desk-type manua l
sets .
(b) See appropr iat e sections for maintenance of
individual components suc h as handsets ,
ringer, etc.
(c) Housings, handsets,and cords may be cleaned
with a damp KS-2423 or equiva lent cloth.
Do not use scouring cleaners on colored
components as this may damage the finish.
DIOP MTG CORD
(W-BL)
(W - S)
(0 W)
(W-0)
(BR-W)
(W G)
(BL-W)
(W-BR)
(G-W)
(S W)
TERMINAL ST RI P LINE SWITCH
0 1
8 (S)
~
,..,.7 (Y) b
a
T (R) fc
~2 (BR)
~
1
r
~3 (BK)
~
~
(W)
~
(W)
l (W)
"--' i ,..,. (G) d
"--'
C4A RINGER
,..,.4 (G)
T (BK) -
I
J
(S) I
» (W)
"--'
-t ""
II (Y) ,..,.
T (S-R) -
I
,..,. 5 (R) I
T (BL) G) ' (BL)
,..,. 0(
"--'
OP TI ON:
G) AUXILIARY SIGNAL BRIDGED RINGING
0 AUX IL IARY S I GNAL GROUNDED RINGING
Fig. 2-596E Teleph one Set, Connections
ISS 1, SECTION 529-205-148
)
~
~
"--'
r,.
"--'
G5RR HANDSET
r l
PUSH
n TO TALK
::::::(1 TRMTR
7
I
RCVR
NEON L AMP ASSEMBLY
<
'
-
" <
'
Page 3
3 Pages